

CITY OF SIDNEY  
25-11 TILBERRY RUN DRAINAGE DITCH IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION  
May 1, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JOE & JOE CONTRACTING ELIDA, OH		POHLKAT LLC SIDNEY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		CIVIL SOLUTIONS ASSOCIATES CINCINNATI, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,044.00	\$110,044.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	1095	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$21,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,475.00	\$33.13	\$36,277.35	\$15.00	\$16,425.00	\$38.00	\$41,610.00
4	204	TYPE A NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	6903	S.F.	\$2.00	\$13,806.00	\$1.50	\$10,354.50	\$0.15	\$1,035.45	\$10.00	\$69,030.00	\$1.00	\$6,903.00
5	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER FABRIC	370	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$64,750.00	\$73.00	\$27,010.00	\$117.00	\$43,290.00	\$60.00	\$22,200.00	\$135.00	\$49,950.00
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 (LAWN MIXTURE), AS PER PLAN	287	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$4.00	\$1,148.00	\$6.00	\$1,722.00	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$10.00	\$2,870.00
7	671	TYPE B EROSION CONTROL MAT - ITEM 671	287	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,148.00	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$4.00	\$1,148.00	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$5.00	\$1,435.00
8	70	#57 BACKFILL	372	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$18,600.00	\$62.16	\$23,123.52	\$124.06	\$46,150.32	\$60.00	\$22,320.00	\$115.00	\$42,780.00
9	703	#57 LEVELING PAD	62	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$62.16	\$3,853.92	\$125.81	\$7,800.22	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00
10	SPEC	GABION BASKETS (3' x 3' x 3")	294	EACH	\$400.00	\$117,600.00	\$350.00	\$102,900.00	\$367.24	\$107,968.56	\$160.00	\$47,040.00	\$425.00	\$124,950.00
		TOTAL			\$267,339.00		\$206,299.94		\$289,391.90			\$318,999.00	\$405,498.00	